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Screening Program in Japan

Law
1972 Employee (40 years and over)

1973 School children

1983   Urine test for elderly, annually

1997   10.67 millions people were tested

OGHMA (Okinawa General Health Maintenance Association)
Dipstick urinalysis (mandatory)

Serum creatinine (optional)

Standard analysis file

1983    N=106,182

1993 N=143,948

2003 N=154,019
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Metabolicsyndrome

Age

Overweight (BMI≥25kg/m2)

Gu D et al. Lancet 365;1398-1405, 2005

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

OKINAWA

35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

men
women

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

CHINA

OGHMA 2003

35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

men
women

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

OKINAWA

CHINA



Es
ti
ma
te
d 
GF
R,
 m
l/
mi
n/
1.
73
m
2

GFR by Age-group

Age, years

180

90

150

30

120

0

60

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

median

median

NHANES �

N=15,600

OGHMA 2003 

N=107,508

http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/a/a4/Flag_of_the_United_States.svg


Japanese Society of Nephrology (JSN)

Membership Number (pmp)

JSN Member 8747 (68.4)

Board Certified Nephrologist 2683 (21.0)

Attending Nephrologist 651 (5.1)

Activities

2006 CKD Initiative: JSN, JSDT, JSPN, JKF

2007 50th Annual Meeting of JSN

CKD Practice Guide Book

Asian Forum on CKD Initiative


